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2023 Willamette University Men’s Soccer Roster

Name

Ben McDonald
Ibrahm Garza

Pierluca Carnovale

Ben Odawara

Samuel Twenhafel

Jake Oetinger
Haydn Duncan
Simon Kidder
Tiago Palhetas
Fernando Bitelli
Jett Starr

Sean Kim

Luke Varav
Dylan Ray
Drew Alexander
Andrew Reed
Krisna LaFrance
Ely Wilson
Evan Mariscal
Simon Stein
Max Albano
Matt Chase
Lucas Carballo

Kiernan Van Engen

Ryan O’Grady
Jayson Gordon
Paddy Bell
Josiah Jakab
Brandon

Rodriguez-Hernandez

Tyler Kelsey
Ryan Doyle

Pos.

GK
GK
GK
F/D

Ht.
6’2
6’27
6’ 0”
5’117
5767
6’17
6’ 6”
5’10~
59”7
5’10~
5’10~
57
5797
57
57
6’0~
5’10~
6’17
5’10~
58
57
5’107
5’117
6> 2”
5’117
5’117
5’117
5°9”
6> 2”

5’ 87’
6’ 27’

Wt.

215
180
165
157
151
175
195
155
145
170
175
140
145
145
126
168
150
170
155
155
140
140
165
188
145
150
150
160
127

145
175

Yr.
Fy.
So.

Sr.

Fy.

Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.

Fy.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
Fy.

Jr.

Head Coach: Sam Adelman (3rd year, 6th year on staff)
Assistant Coach/Director of Goalkeeping: Quinn Nottage (3rd year)

Assistant Coach: Max Berner-Hays (2nd year)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Abdul Ali (1st year)

Hometown (Previous School)

Portland, Ore. (Grant High School)

Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)

Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)

Sierra Madre, Calif. (Flintridge Preparatory School)
Anchorage, Alaska (South Anchorage High School)
Gilroy, California. (Christopher High School)
South Jordan, Utah (Juan Diego Catholic HS)
Bend, Ore. (Summit High School)

Mississauga, Ont., Can. (Our Lady of Mt. Carmel)
Sao Paulo, Brazil (Roseburg High School)
Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
Sunnyvale, Calif. (Homestead High School)
Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park High School)
Torrance, Calif. (West High School)

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra High School)
Portland, Ore. (Franklin High School)

Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)

Winnetka, I11. (New Trier Township High School)
Gilroy, Calif. (Monte Vista High School)

Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte High School)

Aiea, Hawaii (Maryknoll High School)

Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos High School)
Riverside, Calif. (Bloomington High School)
Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Dobbs Ferry High School)

Los Angeles, Calif. (John Marshall High School)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Canterbury School)

Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High School)

Wheat Ridge, Colo. (Wheat Ridge High School)
Mount Angel, Ore. (Silverton High School)

Gilbert, Ariz. (Chandler Preparatory Academy)
Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. (Torrey Pines High School)



2023 Corban University Men’s Soccer Roster

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year Hometown/High School/Previous School
00 Isaac Pureco GK 5-10 165 RS-SO Woodburn, Ore./Woodburn HS
4 Jairo Aguirre M/D 5-7 140 RS-SR Woodburn, Ore./Woodburn HS/North Idaho College
5 Roberto Salinas 6-3 180 JR Mountain Home, Idaho/Mountain Home HS/Fulton Montgomery CC
6  Samuel Montes 6-0 150 FR Santiago de Cali, Columbia/Santa Isabel de Hungria
7  Irwin Leon 5-8 150 RS-SO Eugene, Ore./Marist HS
8  Gerardo Lopez 5-11 145 RS-SO Boardman, Ore./Riverside Jr. Sr. HS
10 Nate Sherwood 5-8 150 RS-SR Sacramento, Calif./Whitney HS

11  Gian Gargurevich
13 Trevor Mendenhall

5-7 145 SR Portland, Ore./Lakeridge HS/Dixie State Univ.
6-1 195 RS-SR Forestville, Calif./Rincon Valley Christian HS/Biola Univ.

15 Evan Hoover 6-0 170 RS-SR Kankan, Guinea/Central HS
17 Cade Ficek 6-1 180 JR Eugene, Ore./Sheldon HS/Western Oregon Univ.
18 Alejandro Andrade 5-8 140 FR Barquisimeto, Venezuela/Union HS
19 Christian Morales 5-6 135 RS-SO Newberg, Ore./Newberg HS
22 Miguel Gaytan 5-4 125 RS-SO Keizer, Ore./McNary HS
23 Joshua Holguin 5-10 180 JR Bakersfield, Calif./Highland HS/Bakersfield College
24 Julian Lopez 5-5 150 RS-SO Turner, Ore./Cascade HS
26 Noah Gatchet 5-11 145 RS-SO Keizer, Ore./McNary HS
27 Maximus Yermachenkov 5-10 155 FR Salem, Ore./South Salem HS

30 ITan Waindim
31 Bryan Nicolas

5-11 170 RS-FR Bamenda, Cameroon/Rain Forest International School
5-6 135 RS-SO Salem, Ore./McKay HS/Willamette Univ.
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35 Landon Moore 6-3 180 RS-SO Salem, Ore./Western Christian HS
36 Landen Saraceno 6-0 160 FR Kalispell, Montana/Flathead HS
40 Riley Menezes 6-2 180 RS--SO Keizer, Ore./Woodburn HS
41 Jackson Marcum M/D 5-11 165 RS-FR Troutdale, Ore./Reynolds HS
42 Genaro Islas M 59 165 RS-JR Dayton, Ore./Dayton HS
43 Elijah Gish M 5-7 140 RS-SO Sequim, Wash./Sequim HS
98 Miguel Trujillo GK 6-0 180 FR Panama City, Panama/Colegio Bilingue de Panama

Head Coach: Corbin Bowers (1st Year)
Assistant Coaches: Darren Martin (11th Year), Benny Flores (1st Year), Justin Keegan (1st Year)

Pronunciation Guide:

#4 Jairo Aguirre: Eye-roh Uh-gear-rr-eee #11 Gian Gargurevich: Gee-on Gar-grr-ch-vich
#17 Cade Ficek: Fee-sec #18 Alejandro Andrade: On-drah-deh
#23 Joshua Holguin: Ol-geen #27 Maximus Yermachenkov: Yurr-meh-chen-cough
#30 Ian Waindim: Wayne-Dim #36 Landen Saraceno: Sar-uh-seh-no
#40 Riley Menezes: Men-ch-zez #42 Genaro Islas: Heh-nah-row Ees-las

#98 Miguel Trujillo: True-he-yo



	2023-24 Willamette University Men’s Soccer Roster
	No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
	00 Ben McDonald GK 6’ 2” 215 Fy. Portland, Ore. (Grant High School)
	0 Ibrahm Garza GK 6’ 2” 180 So. Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
	1 Pierluca Carnovale  GK 6’ 0” 165 Sr. Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)
	2 Ben Odawara F/D 5’11” 157 Fy. Sierra Madre, Calif. (Flintridge Preparatory School)
	3 Samuel Twenhafel D 5’ 6” 151 Sr. Anchorage, Alaska (South Anchorage High School)
	4 Jake Oetinger  D 6’ 1” 175 So. Gilroy, California. (Christopher High School)
	5 Haydn Duncan D 6’ 6” 195 So. South Jordan, Utah (Juan Diego Catholic HS)
	6  Simon Kidder M 5’10” 155 Sr. Bend, Ore. (Summit High School)
	7  Tiago Palhetas M/F 5’ 9” 145 Fy. Mississauga, Ont., Can. (Our Lady of Mt. Carmel)
	8 Fernando Bitelli F/M 5’10” 170 Sr. Sao Paulo, Brazil (Roseburg High School)
	9 Jett Starr F 5’10” 175 Sr. Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
	10 Sean Kim F 5’ 7” 140 Sr. Sunnyvale, Calif. (Homestead High School)
	11 Luke Varav M/F 5’ 9” 145 Jr. Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park High School)
	12 Dylan Ray D 5’ 7” 145 So. Torrance, Calif. (West High School)
	13 Drew Alexander D 5’ 7” 126 So. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra High School)
	14 Andrew Reed M/F 6’ 0” 168 Jr. Portland, Ore. (Franklin High School)
	15 Krisna LaFrance F 5’10” 150 Jr. Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)
	16 Ely Wilson D 6’ 1” 170 So. Winnetka, Ill. (New Trier Township High School)
	17 Evan Mariscal F/M 5’10” 155 Fy. Gilroy, Calif. (Monte Vista High School)
	18 Simon Stein D 5’ 8” 155 Jr. Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte High School)
	19 Max Albano F/M 5’ 7” 140 Jr. Aiea, Hawaii (Maryknoll High School)
	20 Matt Chase M 5’10” 140 Fy. Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos High School)
	21 Lucas Carballo F 5’11” 165 Fy. Riverside, Calif. (Bloomington High School)
	22 Kiernan Van Engen M/D 6’ 2” 188 Fy. Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Dobbs Ferry High School)
	23 Ryan O’Grady D 5’11” 145 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif. (John Marshall High School)
	24 Jayson Gordon D 5’11” 150 Fy. Fort Myers, Fla. (Canterbury School)
	25 Paddy Bell D 5’11” 150 Fy. Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High School)
	26 Josiah Jakab M 5’ 9” 160 So. Wheat Ridge, Colo. (Wheat Ridge High School)
	27 Brandon M 6’ 2” 127 Jr. Mount Angel, Ore. (Silverton High School)
	Rodriguez-Hernandez
	30 Tyler Kelsey M/D 5’ 8” 145 Fy. Gilbert, Ariz. (Chandler Preparatory Academy)
	35 Ryan Doyle GK 6’ 2” 175 Fy. Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. (Torrey Pines High School)
	Head Coach:  Sam Adelman (3rd year, 6th year on staff) Assistant Coach/Director of Goalkeeping:  Quinn Nottage (3rd year)
	Assistant Coach:  Max Berner-Hays (2nd year) Volunteer Assistant Coach:  Abdul Ali (1st year)

